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700235653 03 Amsterdam Nursing Home Corp (amsterdam House) 01/01/2022  126.13 3.27 -0.16 129.24 147.36 129.24 1.89 131.13
380100063 03 Aurelia Osborn Fox Memorial Hospital 01/01/2022  107.33 5.33 -0.27 112.39 118.62 112.39 1.61 114
700031953 03 Bainbridge Nursing And Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  90.26 0.71 -0.04 90.93 127.85 90.93 1.35 92.28
700031954 04 Bainbridge Nursing And Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  91.55 1.89 -0.09 93.35 127.85 93.35 1.37 94.72
515132153 03 Bellhaven Center For Rehabilitation and Nursing Care 01/01/2022  94.89 5.89 -0.29 100.49 139 100.49 1.42 101.91
700039953 03 Beth Abraham Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing 01/01/2022  132.07 0 0.00 132.07 189.84 132.07 1.98 134.05
700039954 04 Beth Abraham Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing 01/01/2022  120.45 0 0.00 120.45 189.84 120.45 1.81 122.26
700039955 05 Beth Abraham Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing 01/01/2022  142.45 0 0.00 142.45 189.84 142.45 2.14 144.59
592130153 03 Bethel Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  122.78 4 -0.20 126.58 127.63 126.58 1.84 128.42
700139454 04 Boro Park Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare 01/01/2022  160.59 0 0.00 160.59 176.04 160.59 2.41 163
700039753 03 Bronx Gardens Rehabilitation and Nursing Center 01/01/2022  108.84 9.66 -0.48 118.02 147.57 118.02 1.63 119.65
700180053 03 Brooklyn Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  143.26 0 0.00 143.26 145.87 143.26 2.15 145.41
700130853 03 Brooklyn United Methodist Church Home 01/01/2022  187.33 11.83 -0.59 198.57 144.74 144.74 2.81 147.55
515731853 03 Brookside Multicare Nursing Center 01/01/2022  119.77 3.39 -0.17 122.99 128.15 122.99 1.80 124.79
700136453 03 Bushwick Center for Rehabilitation and Health Care 01/01/2022  84.72 16.02 -0.80 99.94 137.23 99.94 1.27 101.21
700136454 04 Bushwick Center for Rehabilitation and Health Care 01/01/2022  102.67 11.9 -0.60 113.97 137.23 113.97 1.54 115.51
515330653 03 Carillon Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  84.88 0.78 -0.04 85.62 118.07 85.62 1.27 86.89
700337353 03 Caring Family Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  70.75 0 0.00 70.75 151.64 70.75 1.06 71.81
700431053 03 Carmel Richmond Healthcare and Rehabilitation Cente01/01/2022  75.88 0 0.00 75.88 145.31 75.88 1.14 77.02
330132653 03 Central Park Rehabilitation and Nursing Center 01/01/2022  38.1 4.7 -0.24 42.56 95.67 42.56 0.57 43.13
700335153 03 Chapin Home For The Aging 01/01/2022  110.59 4.25 -0.21 114.63 150.67 114.63 1.66 116.29
322730453 03 Charles T Sitrin Health Care Center Inc 01/01/2022  88.31 9.43 -0.47 97.27 100.39 97.27 1.32 98.59
700132353 03 Cobble Hill Health Center Inc 01/01/2022  89.5 0 0.00 89.50 137.54 89.5 1.34 90.84
295231053 03 Cold Spring Hills Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation01/01/2022  133.4 8.08 -0.40 141.08 140.69 140.69 2.00 142.69
700134853 03 Concord Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  87.11 0 0.00 87.11 140.61 87.11 1.31 88.42
500130053 03 Corning Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare 01/01/2022  63.38 0 0.00 63.38 93.87 63.38 0.95 64.33
110130663 03 Cortland Regional Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  402.64 8.14 -0.41 410.37 95.65 95.65 6.04 101.69
262330053 03 Crouse Community Center Inc 01/01/2022  96.41 7.75 -0.39 103.77 107.1 103.77 1.45 105.22
262330054 04 Crouse Community Center Inc 01/01/2022  90.22 9.67 -0.48 99.41 107.1 99.41 1.35 100.76
262330056 06 Crouse Community Center Inc 01/01/2022  86.18 4.99 -0.25 90.92 107.1 90.92 1.29 92.21
010131253 03 Daughters Of Sarah Nursing Center 01/01/2022  61.67 0 0.00 61.67 102.47 61.67 0.93 62.6
700180953 03 Downtown Brooklyn Nursing & Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  137.56 0 0.00 137.56 158.22 137.56 2.06 139.62
700180955 05 Downtown Brooklyn Nursing & Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  116.88 0 0.00 116.88 158.22 116.88 1.75 118.63
700180956 06 Downtown Brooklyn Nursing & Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  125.68 0 0.00 125.68 158.22 125.68 1.89 127.57
700138053 03 Dr Susan Smith Mckinney Nursing and Rehabilitation C01/01/2022  103.51 40.3 -2.02 141.79 147.27 141.79 1.55 143.34
700138054 04 Dr Susan Smith Mckinney Nursing and Rehabilitation C01/01/2022  151 12.02 -0.60 162.42 147.27 147.27 2.27 149.54
700335953 03 Dry Harbor Nursing Home 01/01/2022  67.32 0 0.00 67.32 151.72 67.32 1.01 68.33
410230953 03 Eddy Memorial Geriatric Center 01/01/2022  80.43 3.01 -0.15 83.29 100.2 83.29 1.21 84.5
410230954 04 Eddy Memorial Geriatric Center 01/01/2022  62.24 0 0.00 62.24 111.27 62.24 0.93 63.17
275430453 03 Edna Tina Wilson Living Center 01/01/2022  127.06 1.85 -0.09 128.82 102.4 102.4 1.91 104.31
072230453 03 Elcor Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  79.12 5.09 -0.25 83.96 97.85 83.96 1.19 85.15
503430063 03 Elderwood at Hornell 01/01/2022  79.48 7.02 -0.35 86.15 108.08 86.15 1.19 87.34
565530353 03 Elderwood at North Creek 01/01/2022  162.41 3.14 -0.16 165.39 89.1 89.1 2.44 91.54



532030253 03 Elderwood at Waverly 01/01/2022  90.94 15.49 -0.77 105.66 117.11 105.66 1.36 107.02
700339653 03 Elmhurst Care Center Inc 01/01/2022  79.65 14.94 -0.75 93.84 146.36 93.84 1.19 95.03
272530053 03 Fairport Baptist Homes 01/01/2022  62.37 0 0.00 62.37 85 62.37 0.94 63.31
700337553 03 Fairview Nursing Care Center Inc 01/01/2022  91.92 7.71 -0.39 99.24 142.96 99.24 1.38 100.62
132730053 03 Ferncliff Nursing Home Co Inc 01/01/2022  43.97 0 0.00 43.97 96.26 43.97 0.66 44.63
212430053 03 Foltsbrook Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation 01/01/2022  66.36 5.48 -0.27 71.57 90.65 71.57 1.00 72.57
700338753 03 Forest View Center for Rehabilitation & Nursing 01/01/2022  73.62 8.07 -0.40 81.29 139.07 81.29 1.10 82.39
572430253 03 Fort Hudson Nursing Center Inc 01/01/2022  87.67 9.44 -0.47 96.64 96.89 96.64 1.32 97.96
700180853 03 Four Seasons Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  86.48 4.14 -0.21 90.41 134.07 90.41 1.30 91.71
700180854 04 Four Seasons Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  95.15 6.99 -0.35 101.79 134.07 101.79 1.43 103.22
700340253 03 Franklin Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing 01/01/2022  95.13 15.43 -0.77 109.79 132.51 109.79 1.43 111.22
435030553 03 Friedwald Center for Rehabilitation & Nursing LLC 01/01/2022  88.8 7.01 -0.35 95.46 83.08 83.08 1.33 84.41
515330753 03 Gurwin Jewish Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  131.69 6.77 -0.34 138.12 178.29 138.12 1.98 140.1
700136953 03 Haym Solomon Home For The Aged 01/01/2022  93.73 10.63 -0.53 103.83 143.69 103.83 1.41 105.24
700030253 03 Hebrew Home For The Aged At Riverdale 01/01/2022  131.9 0 0.00 131.90 168.22 131.9 1.98 133.88
295130653 03 Highfield Gardens Care Center of Great Neck 01/01/2022  99.48 13.14 -0.66 111.96 147.48 111.96 1.49 113.45
022830653 03 Highland Park Rehabilitation and Nursing Center 01/01/2022  104.73 2.29 -0.11 106.91 76.85 76.85 1.57 78.42
700335053 03 Hillside Manor Rehabilitation and Extended Care Cent 01/01/2022  87.86 0 0.00 87.86 136.98 87.86 1.32 89.18
515330953 03 Huntington Hills Center for Health and Rehabilitation 01/01/2022  144.63 18.15 -0.91 161.87 139.02 139.02 2.17 141.19
502230163 03 Ira Davenport Memorial Hospital SNF HRF 01/01/2022  79.71 5.02 -0.25 84.48 92.92 84.48 1.20 85.68
700235253 03 Isabella Geriatric Center Inc 01/01/2022  134.53 1.62 -0.08 136.07 160.42 136.07 2.02 138.09
275030453 03 Jewish Home & Infirmary Of Rochester Ny Inc 01/01/2022  111.45 21.48 -1.07 131.86 118.1 118.1 1.67 119.77
330130953 03 Jewish Home Of Central New York 01/01/2022  70.5 6.49 -0.32 76.67 101.83 76.67 1.06 77.73
700180353 03 King David Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation 01/01/2022  125.22 18.15 -0.91 142.46 157.44 142.46 1.88 144.34
242400063 03 Lewis County General Hospital-nursing Home Unit 01/01/2022  131.71 18.32 -0.92 149.11 103.73 103.73 1.98 105.71
340230254 04 Living Center At Geneva South 01/01/2022  126.11 1.62 -0.08 127.65 117.04 117.04 1.89 118.93
340230255 05 Living Center At Geneva South 01/01/2022  73.38 1.25 -0.06 74.57 117.04 74.57 1.10 75.67
252230053 03 Livingston County Center for Nursing and Rehabilitatio01/01/2022  233.32 15.86 -0.79 248.39 104.41 104.41 3.50 107.91
515131053 03 Long Island State Veterans Home 01/01/2022  151.19 10.53 -0.53 161.19 140.22 140.22 2.27 142.49
330132754 03 Loretto Health and Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  75.77 10 -0.50 85.27 95.26 85.27 1.14 86.41
330132755 05 Loretto Health and Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  307.2 10.17 -0.51 316.86 96.6 96.6 4.61 101.21
130230653 03 Lutheran Center at Poughkeepsie Inc 01/01/2022  149.57 4.14 -0.21 153.50 105.53 105.53 2.24 107.77
342930063 03 MM Ewing Continuing Care Center 01/01/2022  62.16 14.95 -0.75 76.36 115.82 76.36 0.93 77.29
322730553 03 MVHS Rehabilitation and Nursing Center 01/01/2022  88.8 11.57 -0.58 99.79 120.9 99.79 1.33 101.12
700341953 03 Margaret Tietz Center For Nursing Care, Inc. 01/01/2022  111.01 0 0.00 111.01 179.54 111.01 1.67 112.68
515432153 03 Maria Regina Residence Inc 01/01/2022  187.12 8.32 -0.42 195.02 140.16 140.16 2.81 142.97
512030263 03 Massapequa Center Rehabilitation & Nursing 01/01/2022  126.64 4.55 -0.23 130.96 176.88 130.96 1.90 132.86
700039153 03 Morningside Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  93.67 13.67 -0.68 106.66 151.56 106.66 1.41 108.07
700039154 04 Morningside Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  106.75 0 0.00 106.75 150.71 106.75 1.60 108.35
290630553 03 Nassau Rehabilitation & Nursing Center 01/01/2022  272.08 6.78 -0.34 278.52 139 139 4.08 143.08
291030053 03 North Shore-LIJ Orzac Center for Rehabilitation 01/01/2022  179.56 7.33 -0.37 186.52 156.55 156.55 2.69 159.24
435030453 03 Northern Manor Geriatric Center Inc 01/01/2022  76.21 0 0.00 76.21 155.44 76.21 1.14 77.35
435330153 03 Northern Metropolitan Residential Health Care Facility 01/01/2022  118.71 4.81 -0.24 123.28 143.76 123.28 1.78 125.06
320231753 03 Oneida Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing 01/01/2022  72.9 6.03 -0.30 78.63 95.47 78.63 1.09 79.72
700139153 03 Palm Gardens Care Center LLC 01/01/2022  82.81 3.16 -0.16 85.81 136.02 85.81 1.24 87.05
700139154 04 Palm Gardens Care Center LLC 01/01/2022  100.43 3.63 -0.18 103.88 138.59 103.88 1.51 105.39
290230653 03 Park Avenue Extended Care Facility 01/01/2022  57.4 0 0.00 57.40 139 57.4 0.86 58.26
275430263 03 Park Ridge Nursing Home 01/01/2022  69.44 22.49 -1.12 90.81 120.52 90.81 1.04 91.85



275430264 04 Park Ridge Nursing Home 01/01/2022  169.16 21.25 -1.06 189.35 120.52 120.52 2.54 123.06
700330754 04 Parker Jewish Institute for Health Care and Rehabilitat 01/01/2022  195.53 0 0.00 195.53 189.82 189.82 2.93 192.75
700341153 03 Peninsula Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  50.71 0 0.00 50.71 191.09 50.71 0.76 51.47
700038953 03 Pinnacle Multicare Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  133.04 1.92 -0.10 134.86 162.46 134.86 2.00 136.86
090130453 03 Plattsburgh Rehabilitation and Nursing Center 01/01/2022  81.46 6.86 -0.34 87.98 97.79 87.98 1.22 89.2
180130853 03 Premier Genesee Center for Nursing and Rehabilitatio 01/01/2022  100.52 11.25 -0.56 111.21 90.35 90.35 1.51 91.86
322730353 03 Presbyterian Home For Central New York Inc 01/01/2022  124.21 5.36 -0.27 129.30 87.95 87.95 1.86 89.81
700030653 03 Providence Rest 01/01/2022  126.02 0 0.00 126.02 141.17 126.02 1.89 127.91
395030253 03 Putnam Ridge 01/01/2022  53.7 15.57 -0.78 68.49 105.5 68.49 0.81 69.3
700341053 03 Queens Boulevard Extended Care Facility 01/01/2022  61.16 8.45 -0.42 69.19 146.28 69.19 0.92 70.11
700339753 03 Regal Heights Rehabilitation and Health Care Center 01/01/2022  100.8 9.39 -0.47 109.72 143.85 109.72 1.51 111.23
700339253 03 Rego Park Nursing Home 01/01/2022  91.41 2.07 -0.10 93.38 128.36 93.38 1.37 94.75
700339254 04 Rego Park Nursing Home 01/01/2022  89.73 0 0.00 89.73 128.48 89.73 1.35 91.08
145130453 03 Rosa Coplon Jewish Home 01/01/2022  95.01 0 0.00 95.01 97.16 95.01 1.43 96.44
526230153 03 Roscoe Rehabilitation and Nursing Center 01/01/2022  78.82 5.06 -0.25 83.63 102.47 83.63 1.18 84.81
700103353 03 Rutland Nursing Home Co Inc 01/01/2022  116.12 2.32 -0.12 118.32 210.12 118.32 1.74 120.06
220100053 03 Samaritan Keep Nursing Home Inc 01/01/2022  52.98 0 0.00 52.98 98.34 52.98 0.79 53.77
352330453 03 Sapphire Nursing and Rehab at Goshen 01/01/2022  59.65 7.54 -0.38 66.81 115.37 66.81 0.89 67.7
350230553 03 Sapphire Nursing at Meadow Hill 01/01/2022  46.73 0 0.00 46.73 93.99 46.73 0.70 47.43
590432253 03 Schaffer Extended Care Center 01/01/2022  104.04 0 0.00 104.04 166.53 104.04 1.56 105.6
352930153 03 Schervier Pavilion 01/01/2022  72.42 2.4 -0.12 74.70 111.72 74.7 1.09 75.79
140430053 03 Schofield Residence 01/01/2022  135.32 1.46 -0.07 136.71 92.23 92.23 2.03 94.26
700131853 03 Schulman and Schachne Institute for Nursing and Reh01/01/2022  138.45 3.72 -0.19 141.98 179.35 141.98 2.08 144.06
700430453 03 Sea View Hospital Rehabilitation Center And Home 01/01/2022  150.75 6.18 -0.31 156.62 193.17 156.62 2.26 158.88
370231253 03 Seneca Hill Manor Inc 01/01/2022  77.43 5.38 -0.27 82.54 95.44 82.54 1.16 83.7
455230053 03 Seton Health at Schuyler Ridge Residential Healthcare01/01/2022  50.34 3.55 -0.18 53.71 103.61 53.71 0.76 54.47
700136253 03 Sheepshead Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 01/01/2022  84.69 6.79 -0.34 91.14 108.64 91.14 1.27 92.41
612000063 03 Soldiers And Sailors Memorial Hospital Extended Care 01/01/2022  78.7 11.93 -0.60 90.03 108.22 90.03 1.18 91.21
700038453 03 Split Rock Rehabilitation and Health Care Center 01/01/2022  78.31 15.23 -0.76 92.78 114.4 92.78 1.17 93.95
275730053 03 St Anns Community (Aged) 01/01/2022  102.64 15.5 -0.78 117.36 93.18 93.18 1.54 94.72
592530053 03 St Cabrini Nursing Home 01/01/2022  81.24 0 0.00 81.24 166.31 81.24 1.22 82.46
330132153 03 St Camillus Residential Health Care Facility 01/01/2022  85.53 4.68 -0.23 89.98 111.97 89.98 1.28 91.26
515731153 03 St Johnland Nursing Center Inc 01/01/2022  105.38 2.95 -0.15 108.18 126.21 108.18 1.58 109.76
270135353 03 St Johns Health Care Corporation 01/01/2022  73.58 12.62 -0.63 85.57 107.59 85.57 1.10 86.67
370230953 03 St Luke Residential Health Care Facility Inc 01/01/2022  59.72 4.94 -0.25 64.41 95.93 64.41 0.90 65.31
010130753 03 St Margarets Center 01/01/2022  115.24 0 0.00 115.24 124.38 115.24 1.73 116.97
700330053 03 St Marys Hospital For Children Inc 01/01/2022  243.86 25.76 -1.29 268.33 329.94 268.33 3.66 271.99
700036653 03 St Vincent Depaul Residence 01/01/2022  93.56 0 0.00 93.56 147.6 93.56 1.40 94.96
522030153 03 Sullivan County Adult Care Center 01/01/2022  129.26 1.77 -0.09 130.94 107.14 107.14 1.94 109.08
030330753 03 Susquehanna Nursing & Rehabilitation Center LLC 01/01/2022  63.08 15.87 -0.79 78.16 80.99 78.16 0.95 79.11
556730353 03 Ten Broeck Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing 01/01/2022  136.9 7.85 -0.39 144.36 111.45 111.45 2.05 113.5
056630253 03 The Commons on St. Anthony, A Skilled Nursing & Sho    01/01/2022  92.37 2.36 -0.12 94.61 90.45 90.45 1.39 91.84
210130253 03 The Grand Rehabilitation and Nursing at Mohawk 01/01/2022  125.04 2.09 -0.10 127.03 114.15 114.15 1.88 116.03
130230953 03 The Grand Rehabilitation and Nursing at River Valley 01/01/2022  73.61 7.53 -0.38 80.76 105.5 80.76 1.10 81.86
320131053 03 The Grand Rehabilitation and Nursing at Rome 01/01/2022  51.61 7.01 -0.35 58.27 77.5 58.27 0.77 59.04
595730453 03 The Grove at Valhalla Rehabilitation and Nursing Cent 01/01/2022  111.22 0 0.00 111.22 162.46 111.22 1.67 112.89
515732054 04 The Hamlet Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center at Ne01/01/2022  127.88 4.52 -0.23 132.17 143.54 132.17 1.92 134.09
515732055 05 The Hamlet Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center at Ne01/01/2022  122.6 6.59 -0.33 128.86 143.54 128.86 1.84 130.7



276330053 03 The Highlands Living Center 01/01/2022  113.94 8.25 -0.41 121.78 102.45 102.45 1.71 104.16
700234053 03 The New Jewish Home, Manhattan 01/01/2022  182.56 3.03 -0.15 185.44 178.32 178.32 2.74 181.06
590930253 03 The New Jewish Home, Sarah Neuman 01/01/2022  109.85 0 0.00 109.85 127.45 109.85 1.65 111.5
700039653 03 The Plaza Rehab and Nursing Center (Bronx County) 01/01/2022  204.92 0 0.00 204.92 166.97 166.97 3.07 170.04
590330953 03 The Wartburg Home 01/01/2022  111.52 4.57 -0.23 115.86 152.41 115.86 1.67 117.53
700039853 03 Triboro Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing (Bronx C01/01/2022  74.5 0 0.00 74.50 162.86 74.5 1.12 75.62
212430153 03 Valley Health Services Inc 01/01/2022  74.41 9.6 -0.48 83.53 106.74 83.53 1.12 84.65
700233555 05 Villagecare Rehabilitation and Nursing Center 01/01/2022  155.47 0 0.00 155.47 147.3 147.3 2.33 149.63
700233556 06 Villagecare Rehabilitation and Nursing Center 01/01/2022  74.33 0 0.00 74.33 147.3 74.33 1.11 75.44
575030153 03 Washington Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare 01/01/2022  72.08 38 -1.90 108.18 98.81 98.81 1.08 99.89
582000063 03 Wayne Health Care 01/01/2022  98.92 2.94 -0.15 101.71 120.86 101.71 1.48 103.19
170230053 03 Wells Nursing Home Inc 01/01/2022  56.27 3.58 -0.18 59.67 97.57 59.67 0.84 60.51
280100163 03 Wilkinson Residential Health Care Facility 01/01/2022  106.28 11.99 -0.60 117.67 135.57 117.67 1.59 119.26
590731953 03 Yonkers Gardens Center for Nursing and Rehabilitatio 01/01/2022  154.77 2.31 -0.12 156.96 153.56 153.56 2.32 155.88
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700235653 03 Amsterdam Nursing Home Corp (amsterdam House) 4/1/2022 126.13 3.27 -0.16 129.24 147.36 129.24 1.89 1.28 132.41
380100063 03 Aurelia Osborn Fox Memorial Hospital 4/1/2022 107.33 5.33 -0.27 112.39 118.62 112.39 1.61 1.09 115.09
700031953 03 Bainbridge Nursing And Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 90.26 0.71 -0.04 90.93 127.85 90.93 1.35 0.92 93.2
700031954 04 Bainbridge Nursing And Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 91.55 1.89 -0.09 93.35 127.85 93.35 1.37 0.93 95.65
515132153 03 Bellhaven Center For Rehabilitation and Nursing Care 4/1/2022 94.89 5.89 -0.29 100.49 139 100.49 1.42 0.96 102.87
700039953 03 Beth Abraham Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing 4/1/2022 132.07 0 0.00 132.07 189.84 132.07 1.98 1.34 135.39
700039954 04 Beth Abraham Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing 4/1/2022 120.45 0 0.00 120.45 189.84 120.45 1.81 1.22 123.48
700039955 05 Beth Abraham Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing 4/1/2022 142.45 0 0.00 142.45 189.84 142.45 2.14 1.45 146.04
592130153 03 Bethel Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 122.78 4 -0.20 126.58 127.63 126.58 1.84 1.25 129.67
700139454 04 Boro Park Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare 4/1/2022 160.59 0 0.00 160.59 176.04 160.59 2.41 1.63 164.63
700039753 03 Bronx Gardens Rehabilitation and Nursing Center 4/1/2022 108.84 9.66 -0.48 118.02 147.57 118.02 1.63 1.10 120.75
700180053 03 Brooklyn Gardens Nursing & Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 143.26 0 0.00 143.26 145.87 143.26 2.15 1.45 146.86
700130853 03 Brooklyn United Methodist Church Home 4/1/2022 187.33 11.83 -0.59 198.57 144.74 144.74 2.81 1.90 149.45
515731853 03 Brookside Multicare Nursing Center 4/1/2022 119.77 3.39 -0.17 122.99 128.15 122.99 1.80 1.22 126.01
700136453 03 Bushwick Center for Rehabilitation and Health Care 4/1/2022 84.72 16.02 -0.80 99.94 137.23 99.94 1.27 0.86 102.07
700136454 04 Bushwick Center for Rehabilitation and Health Care 4/1/2022 102.67 11.9 -0.60 113.97 137.23 113.97 1.54 1.04 116.55
515330653 03 Carillon Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 84.88 0.78 -0.04 85.62 118.07 85.62 1.27 0.86 87.75
700337353 03 Caring Family Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 70.75 0 0.00 70.75 151.64 70.75 1.06 0.72 72.53
700431053 03 Carmel Richmond Healthcare and Rehabilitation Cente 4/1/2022 75.88 0 0.00 75.88 145.31 75.88 1.14 0.77 77.79
330132653 03 Central Park Rehabilitation and Nursing Center 4/1/2022 38.1 4.7 -0.24 42.56 95.67 42.56 0.57 0.39 43.52
700335153 03 Chapin Home For The Aging 4/1/2022 110.59 4.25 -0.21 114.63 150.67 114.63 1.66 1.12 117.41
322730453 03 Charles T Sitrin Health Care Center Inc 4/1/2022 88.31 9.43 -0.47 97.27 100.39 97.27 1.32 0.90 99.49
700132353 03 Cobble Hill Health Center Inc 4/1/2022 89.5 0 0.00 89.50 137.54 89.5 1.34 0.91 91.75
295231053 03 Cold Spring Hills Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation 4/1/2022 133.4 8.08 -0.40 141.08 140.69 140.69 2.00 1.35 144.04
700134853 03 Concord Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 87.11 0 0.00 87.11 140.61 87.11 1.31 0.88 89.3
500130053 03 Corning Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare 4/1/2022 63.38 0 0.00 63.38 93.87 63.38 0.95 0.64 64.97
110130663 03 Cortland Regional Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 402.64 8.14 -0.41 410.37 95.65 95.65 6.04 4.09 105.78
262330053 03 Crouse Community Center Inc 4/1/2022 96.41 7.75 -0.39 103.77 107.1 103.77 1.45 0.98 106.2
262330054 04 Crouse Community Center Inc 4/1/2022 90.22 9.67 -0.48 99.41 107.1 99.41 1.35 0.92 101.68
262330056 06 Crouse Community Center Inc 4/1/2022 86.18 4.99 -0.25 90.92 107.1 90.92 1.29 0.87 93.08
010131253 03 Daughters Of Sarah Nursing Center 4/1/2022 61.67 0 0.00 61.67 102.47 61.67 0.93 0.63 63.23
700180953 03 Downtown Brooklyn Nursing & Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 137.56 0 0.00 137.56 158.22 137.56 2.06 1.40 141.02
700180955 05 Downtown Brooklyn Nursing & Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 116.88 0 0.00 116.88 158.22 116.88 1.75 1.19 119.82
700180956 06 Downtown Brooklyn Nursing & Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 125.68 0 0.00 125.68 158.22 125.68 1.89 1.28 128.85
700138053 03 Dr Susan Smith Mckinney Nursing and Rehabilitation C 4/1/2022 103.51 40.3 -2.02 141.79 147.27 141.79 1.55 1.05 144.39
700138054 04 Dr Susan Smith Mckinney Nursing and Rehabilitation C 4/1/2022 151 12.02 -0.60 162.42 147.27 147.27 2.27 1.53 151.07
700335953 03 Dry Harbor Nursing Home 4/1/2022 67.32 0 0.00 67.32 151.72 67.32 1.01 0.68 69.01
410230953 03 Eddy Memorial Geriatric Center 4/1/2022 80.43 3.01 -0.15 83.29 100.2 83.29 1.21 0.82 85.32
410230954 04 Eddy Memorial Geriatric Center 4/1/2022 62.24 0 0.00 62.24 111.27 62.24 0.93 0.63 63.8



275430453 03 Edna Tina Wilson Living Center 4/1/2022 127.06 1.85 -0.09 128.82 102.4 102.4 1.91 1.29 105.6
072230453 03 Elcor Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 79.12 5.09 -0.25 83.96 97.85 83.96 1.19 0.80 85.95
503430063 03 Elderwood at Hornell 4/1/2022 79.48 7.02 -0.35 86.15 108.08 86.15 1.19 0.81 88.15
565530353 03 Elderwood at North Creek 4/1/2022 162.41 3.14 -0.16 165.39 89.1 89.1 2.44 1.65 93.19
532030253 03 Elderwood at Waverly 4/1/2022 90.94 15.49 -0.77 105.66 117.11 105.66 1.36 0.92 107.94
700339653 03 Elmhurst Care Center Inc 4/1/2022 79.65 14.94 -0.75 93.84 146.36 93.84 1.19 0.81 95.84
272530053 03 Fairport Baptist Homes 4/1/2022 62.37 0 0.00 62.37 85 62.37 0.94 0.63 63.94
700337553 03 Fairview Nursing Care Center Inc 4/1/2022 91.92 7.71 -0.39 99.24 142.96 99.24 1.38 0.93 101.55
132730053 03 Ferncliff Nursing Home Co Inc 4/1/2022 43.97 0 0.00 43.97 96.26 43.97 0.66 0.45 45.08
212430053 03 Foltsbrook Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation 4/1/2022 66.36 5.48 -0.27 71.57 90.65 71.57 1.00 0.67 73.24
700338753 03 Forest View Center for Rehabilitation & Nursing 4/1/2022 73.62 8.07 -0.40 81.29 139.07 81.29 1.10 0.75 83.14
572430253 03 Fort Hudson Nursing Center Inc 4/1/2022 87.67 9.44 -0.47 96.64 96.89 96.64 1.32 0.89 98.85
700180853 03 Four Seasons Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 86.48 4.14 -0.21 90.41 134.07 90.41 1.30 0.88 92.59
700180854 04 Four Seasons Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 95.15 6.99 -0.35 101.79 134.07 101.79 1.43 0.97 104.19
700340253 03 Franklin Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing 4/1/2022 95.13 15.43 -0.77 109.79 132.51 109.79 1.43 0.97 112.19
435030553 03 Friedwald Center for Rehabilitation & Nursing LLC 4/1/2022 88.8 7.01 -0.35 95.46 83.08 83.08 1.33 0.90 85.31
515330753 03 Gurwin Jewish Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 131.69 6.77 -0.34 138.12 178.29 138.12 1.98 1.34 141.44
700136953 03 Haym Solomon Home For The Aged 4/1/2022 93.73 10.63 -0.53 103.83 143.69 103.83 1.41 0.95 106.19
700030253 03 Hebrew Home For The Aged At Riverdale 4/1/2022 131.9 0 0.00 131.90 168.22 131.9 1.98 1.34 135.22
295130653 03 Highfield Gardens Care Center of Great Neck 4/1/2022 99.48 13.14 -0.66 111.96 147.48 111.96 1.49 1.01 114.46
022830653 03 Highland Park Rehabilitation and Nursing Center 4/1/2022 104.73 2.29 -0.11 106.91 76.85 76.85 1.57 1.06 79.48
700335053 03 Hillside Manor Rehabilitation and Extended Care Cent 4/1/2022 87.86 0 0.00 87.86 136.98 87.86 1.32 0.89 90.07
515330953 03 Huntington Hills Center for Health and Rehabilitation 4/1/2022 144.63 18.15 -0.91 161.87 139.02 139.02 2.17 1.47 142.66
502230163 03 Ira Davenport Memorial Hospital SNF HRF 4/1/2022 79.71 5.02 -0.25 84.48 92.92 84.48 1.20 0.81 86.49
700235253 03 Isabella Geriatric Center Inc 4/1/2022 134.53 1.62 -0.08 136.07 160.42 136.07 2.02 1.37 139.46
275030453 03 Jewish Home & Infirmary Of Rochester Ny Inc 4/1/2022 111.45 21.48 -1.07 131.86 118.1 118.1 1.67 1.13 120.9
330130953 03 Jewish Home Of Central New York 4/1/2022 70.5 6.49 -0.32 76.67 101.83 76.67 1.06 0.72 78.45
700180353 03 King David Center for Nursing and Rehabilitation 4/1/2022 125.22 18.15 -0.91 142.46 157.44 142.46 1.88 1.27 145.61
242400063 03 Lewis County General Hospital-nursing Home Unit 4/1/2022 131.71 18.32 -0.92 149.11 103.73 103.73 1.98 1.34 107.05
340230254 04 Living Center At Geneva South 4/1/2022 126.11 1.62 -0.08 127.65 117.04 117.04 1.89 1.28 120.21
340230255 05 Living Center At Geneva South 4/1/2022 73.38 1.25 -0.06 74.57 117.04 74.57 1.10 0.74 76.41
252230053 03 Livingston County Center for Nursing and Rehabilitatio 4/1/2022 233.32 15.86 -0.79 248.39 104.41 104.41 3.50 2.37 110.28
515131053 03 Long Island State Veterans Home 4/1/2022 151.19 10.53 -0.53 161.19 140.22 140.22 2.27 1.53 144.02
330132754 03 Loretto Health and Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 75.77 10 -0.50 85.27 95.26 85.27 1.14 0.77 87.18
330132755 05 Loretto Health and Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 307.2 10.17 -0.51 316.86 96.6 96.6 4.61 3.12 104.33
130230653 03 Lutheran Center at Poughkeepsie Inc 4/1/2022 149.57 4.14 -0.21 153.50 105.53 105.53 2.24 1.52 109.29
342930063 03 MM Ewing Continuing Care Center 4/1/2022 62.16 14.95 -0.75 76.36 115.82 76.36 0.93 0.63 77.92
322730553 03 MVHS Rehabilitation and Nursing Center 4/1/2022 88.8 11.57 -0.58 99.79 120.9 99.79 1.33 0.90 102.02
700341953 03 Margaret Tietz Center For Nursing Care, Inc. 4/1/2022 111.01 0 0.00 111.01 179.54 111.01 1.67 1.13 113.81
515432153 03 Maria Regina Residence Inc 4/1/2022 187.12 8.32 -0.42 195.02 140.16 140.16 2.81 1.90 144.87
512030263 03 Massapequa Center Rehabilitation & Nursing 4/1/2022 126.64 4.55 -0.23 130.96 176.88 130.96 1.90 1.29 134.15
700039153 03 Morningside Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 93.67 13.67 -0.68 106.66 151.56 106.66 1.41 0.95 109.02
700039154 04 Morningside Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 106.75 0 0.00 106.75 150.71 106.75 1.60 1.08 109.43
290630553 03 Nassau Rehabilitation & Nursing Center 4/1/2022 272.08 6.78 -0.34 278.52 139 139 4.08 2.76 145.84



291030053 03 North Shore-LIJ Orzac Center for Rehabilitation 4/1/2022 179.56 7.33 -0.37 186.52 156.55 156.55 2.69 1.82 161.06
435030453 03 Northern Manor Geriatric Center Inc 4/1/2022 76.21 0 0.00 76.21 155.44 76.21 1.14 0.77 78.12
435330153 03 Northern Metropolitan Residential Health Care Facility 4/1/2022 118.71 4.81 -0.24 123.28 143.76 123.28 1.78 1.20 126.26
320231753 03 Oneida Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing 4/1/2022 72.9 6.03 -0.30 78.63 95.47 78.63 1.09 0.74 80.46
700139153 03 Palm Gardens Care Center LLC 4/1/2022 82.81 3.16 -0.16 85.81 136.02 85.81 1.24 0.84 87.89
700139154 04 Palm Gardens Care Center LLC 4/1/2022 100.43 3.63 -0.18 103.88 138.59 103.88 1.51 1.02 106.41
290230653 03 Park Avenue Extended Care Facility 4/1/2022 57.4 0 0.00 57.40 139 57.4 0.86 0.58 58.84
275430263 03 Park Ridge Nursing Home 4/1/2022 69.44 22.49 -1.12 90.81 120.52 90.81 1.04 0.70 92.55
275430264 04 Park Ridge Nursing Home 4/1/2022 169.16 21.25 -1.06 189.35 120.52 120.52 2.54 1.72 124.78
700330754 04 Parker Jewish Institute for Health Care and Rehabilitat 4/1/2022 195.53 0 0.00 195.53 189.82 189.82 2.93 1.98 194.73
700341153 03 Peninsula Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 50.71 0 0.00 50.71 191.09 50.71 0.76 0.51 51.98
700038953 03 Pinnacle Multicare Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 133.04 1.92 -0.10 134.86 162.46 134.86 2.00 1.35 138.21
090130453 03 Plattsburgh Rehabilitation and Nursing Center 4/1/2022 81.46 6.86 -0.34 87.98 97.79 87.98 1.22 0.83 90.03
180130853 03 Premier Genesee Center for Nursing and Rehabilitatio 4/1/2022 100.52 11.25 -0.56 111.21 90.35 90.35 1.51 1.02 92.88
322730353 03 Presbyterian Home For Central New York Inc 4/1/2022 124.21 5.36 -0.27 129.30 87.95 87.95 1.86 1.26 91.07
700030653 03 Providence Rest 4/1/2022 126.02 0 0.00 126.02 141.17 126.02 1.89 1.28 129.19
395030253 03 Putnam Ridge 4/1/2022 53.7 15.57 -0.78 68.49 105.5 68.49 0.81 0.55 69.85
700341053 03 Queens Boulevard Extended Care Facility 4/1/2022 61.16 8.45 -0.42 69.19 146.28 69.19 0.92 0.62 70.73
700339753 03 Regal Heights Rehabilitation and Health Care Center 4/1/2022 100.8 9.39 -0.47 109.72 143.85 109.72 1.51 1.02 112.25
700339253 03 Rego Park Nursing Home 4/1/2022 91.41 2.07 -0.10 93.38 128.36 93.38 1.37 0.93 95.68
700339254 04 Rego Park Nursing Home 4/1/2022 89.73 0 0.00 89.73 128.48 89.73 1.35 0.91 91.99
145130453 03 Rosa Coplon Jewish Home 4/1/2022 95.01 0 0.00 95.01 97.16 95.01 1.43 0.96 97.4
526230153 03 Roscoe Rehabilitation and Nursing Center 4/1/2022 78.82 5.06 -0.25 83.63 102.47 83.63 1.18 0.80 85.61
700103353 03 Rutland Nursing Home Co Inc 4/1/2022 116.12 2.32 -0.12 118.32 210.12 118.32 1.74 1.18 121.24
220100053 03 Samaritan Keep Nursing Home Inc 4/1/2022 52.98 0 0.00 52.98 98.34 52.98 0.79 0.54 54.31
352330453 03 Sapphire Nursing and Rehab at Goshen 4/1/2022 59.65 7.54 -0.38 66.81 115.37 66.81 0.89 0.61 68.31
350230553 03 Sapphire Nursing at Meadow Hill 4/1/2022 46.73 0 0.00 46.73 93.99 46.73 0.70 0.47 47.9
590432253 03 Schaffer Extended Care Center 4/1/2022 104.04 0 0.00 104.04 166.53 104.04 1.56 1.06 106.66
352930153 03 Schervier Pavilion 4/1/2022 72.42 2.4 -0.12 74.70 111.72 74.7 1.09 0.74 76.53
140430053 03 Schofield Residence 4/1/2022 135.32 1.46 -0.07 136.71 92.23 92.23 2.03 1.37 95.63
700131853 03 Schulman and Schachne Institute for Nursing and Reh 4/1/2022 138.45 3.72 -0.19 141.98 179.35 141.98 2.08 1.41 145.47
700430453 03 Sea View Hospital Rehabilitation Center And Home 4/1/2022 150.75 6.18 -0.31 156.62 193.17 156.62 2.26 1.53 160.41
370231253 03 Seneca Hill Manor Inc 4/1/2022 77.43 5.38 -0.27 82.54 95.44 82.54 1.16 0.79 84.49
455230053 03 Seton Health at Schuyler Ridge Residential Healthcare 4/1/2022 50.34 3.55 -0.18 53.71 103.61 53.71 0.76 0.51 54.98
700136253 03 Sheepshead Nursing and Rehabilitation Center 4/1/2022 84.69 6.79 -0.34 91.14 108.64 91.14 1.27 0.86 93.27
612000063 03 Soldiers And Sailors Memorial Hospital Extended Care 4/1/2022 78.7 11.93 -0.60 90.03 108.22 90.03 1.18 0.80 92.01
700038453 03 Split Rock Rehabilitation and Health Care Center 4/1/2022 78.31 15.23 -0.76 92.78 114.4 92.78 1.17 0.79 94.74
275730053 03 St Anns Community (Aged) 4/1/2022 102.64 15.5 -0.78 117.36 93.18 93.18 1.54 1.04 95.76
592530053 03 St Cabrini Nursing Home 4/1/2022 81.24 0 0.00 81.24 166.31 81.24 1.22 0.82 83.28
330132153 03 St Camillus Residential Health Care Facility 4/1/2022 85.53 4.68 -0.23 89.98 111.97 89.98 1.28 0.87 92.13
515731153 03 St Johnland Nursing Center Inc 4/1/2022 105.38 2.95 -0.15 108.18 126.21 108.18 1.58 1.07 110.83
270135353 03 St Johns Health Care Corporation 4/1/2022 73.58 12.62 -0.63 85.57 107.59 85.57 1.10 0.75 87.42
370230953 03 St Luke Residential Health Care Facility Inc 4/1/2022 59.72 4.94 -0.25 64.41 95.93 64.41 0.90 0.61 65.92
010130753 03 St Margarets Center 4/1/2022 115.24 0 0.00 115.24 124.38 115.24 1.73 1.17 118.14



700330053 03 St Marys Hospital For Children Inc 4/1/2022 243.86 25.76 -1.29 268.33 329.94 268.33 3.66 2.48 274.47
700036653 03 St Vincent Depaul Residence 4/1/2022 93.56 0 0.00 93.56 147.6 93.56 1.40 0.95 95.91
522030153 03 Sullivan County Adult Care Center 4/1/2022 129.26 1.77 -0.09 130.94 107.14 107.14 1.94 1.31 110.39
030330753 03 Susquehanna Nursing & Rehabilitation Center LLC 4/1/2022 63.08 15.87 -0.79 78.16 80.99 78.16 0.95 0.64 79.75
556730353 03 Ten Broeck Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing 4/1/2022 136.9 7.85 -0.39 144.36 111.45 111.45 2.05 1.39 114.89
056630253 03 The Commons on St. Anthony, A Skilled Nursing & Sh    4/1/2022 92.37 2.36 -0.12 94.61 90.45 90.45 1.39 0.94 92.78
210130253 03 The Grand Rehabilitation and Nursing at Mohawk 4/1/2022 125.04 2.09 -0.10 127.03 114.15 114.15 1.88 1.27 117.3
130230953 03 The Grand Rehabilitation and Nursing at River Valley 4/1/2022 73.61 7.53 -0.38 80.76 105.5 80.76 1.10 0.75 82.61
320131053 03 The Grand Rehabilitation and Nursing at Rome 4/1/2022 51.61 7.01 -0.35 58.27 77.5 58.27 0.77 0.52 59.56
595730453 03 The Grove at Valhalla Rehabilitation and Nursing Cent 4/1/2022 111.22 0 0.00 111.22 162.46 111.22 1.67 1.13 114.02
515732054 04 The Hamlet Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center at N 4/1/2022 127.88 4.52 -0.23 132.17 143.54 132.17 1.92 1.30 135.39
515732055 05 The Hamlet Rehabilitation and Healthcare Center at N 4/1/2022 122.6 6.59 -0.33 128.86 143.54 128.86 1.84 1.24 131.94
276330053 03 The Highlands Living Center 4/1/2022 113.94 8.25 -0.41 121.78 102.45 102.45 1.71 1.16 105.32
700234053 03 The New Jewish Home, Manhattan 4/1/2022 182.56 3.03 -0.15 185.44 178.32 178.32 2.74 1.85 182.91
590930253 03 The New Jewish Home, Sarah Neuman 4/1/2022 109.85 0 0.00 109.85 127.45 109.85 1.65 1.12 112.62
700039653 03 The Plaza Rehab and Nursing Center (Bronx County) 4/1/2022 204.92 0 0.00 204.92 166.97 166.97 3.07 2.08 172.12
590330953 03 The Wartburg Home 4/1/2022 111.52 4.57 -0.23 115.86 152.41 115.86 1.67 1.13 118.66
700039853 03 Triboro Center for Rehabilitation and Nursing (Bronx C 4/1/2022 74.5 0 0.00 74.50 162.86 74.5 1.12 0.76 76.38
212430153 03 Valley Health Services Inc 4/1/2022 74.41 9.6 -0.48 83.53 106.74 83.53 1.12 0.76 85.41
700233555 05 Villagecare Rehabilitation and Nursing Center 4/1/2022 155.47 0 0.00 155.47 147.3 147.3 2.33 1.58 151.21
700233556 06 Villagecare Rehabilitation and Nursing Center 4/1/2022 74.33 0 0.00 74.33 147.3 74.33 1.11 0.75 76.19
575030153 03 Washington Center for Rehabilitation and Healthcare 4/1/2022 72.08 38 -1.90 108.18 98.81 98.81 1.08 0.73 100.62
582000063 03 Wayne Health Care 4/1/2022 98.92 2.94 -0.15 101.71 120.86 101.71 1.48 1.00 104.19
170230053 03 Wells Nursing Home Inc 4/1/2022 56.27 3.58 -0.18 59.67 97.57 59.67 0.84 0.57 61.08
280100163 03 Wilkinson Residential Health Care Facility 4/1/2022 106.28 11.99 -0.60 117.67 135.57 117.67 1.59 1.08 120.34
590731953 03 Yonkers Gardens Center for Nursing and Rehabilitatio 4/1/2022 154.77 2.31 -0.12 156.96 153.56 153.56 2.32 1.57 157.45
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